Springwood Villas II Association Inc.
10440 Azalea Park Dr., Pinellas Park, FL 33782
Board of Directors Workshop Meeting
May 13, 2025, 2:30 PM

Agenda

Proof of notice of meeting

Determination of quorum

Approval Minutes & Wave reading

Rules being reviewed by the board, will be sent to the Attorney after corrections are made.

Receiving bids for replacing the front door with handicap access doors.

1
2
3
4
5. Shuffle Board Court- Only one suggestion received. Please email or drop off suggestions.
6
7. Contacting Duke Energy for the date they will start digging near Springwood Blvd.

7

. Open Discussion
8. Adjournment

Posted by order of the Board of Directors 5/10/2025



